
From: Gloede, Carl
To: "Tyler Soukup"; licensing; Anderson, Patrick
Cc: Tucker, Matthew; Firchow, Kevin; Ruckriegel, Ed; Woulf, Mark; Donahue, Kelly; Bach, Richard; Resnick, Scott;

Verveer, Mike
Subject: RE: OSS outdoor seating area
Date: Saturday, May 17, 2014 4:34:51 AM

Tyler,
Thank you for the updated information.
I have many questions regarding the outdoor beer garden for Football Saturdays. I would request a
referral of this part of your plan as it will take further staff time to review which will not occur
before the meeting next week.
 
Carl Gloede
Captain of Police: Central District
City of Madison Police Department
211 S. Carroll St.
Madison, WI 53703
 
 
 
From: Tyler Soukup [mailto:tylerjsoukup@yahoo.com] 
Sent: Friday, May 16, 2014 1:50 PM
To: licensing; Anderson, Patrick; Gloede, Carl
Cc: Tucker, Matthew; Firchow, Kevin
Subject: Re: OSS outdoor seating area
 
Hi Rachel and everyone else, (Captain Gloede is in the conversation now too)
  Here is the full plan with lay out of the cafe seating area included.  Sorry I didn't
send that sooner, but I went straight from the architects office to the zoning
department with out getting an electronic copy for myself.  With the seating being
behind the building we don't think it will have a negative impact on pedestrian or auto
traffic.  If you still think it's going to be a problem, let me know and hopefully we can
figure out a way to make it better.
Thanks everybody,
Tyler

On Friday, May 16, 2014 11:03 AM, licensing <licensing@cityofmadison.com> wrote:
 

Tyler,
 
Before applying for a conditional use for outdoor seating on football Saturdays, please be
aware that the Police Dept is requesting  that there be no outside seating on those days. I
have attached an email from Capt. Gloede outlying those concerns.
 
Best,
 
Rachel Rodriguez
Municipal Clerk II
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City of Madison Clerk's Office
210 MLK Jr. Blvd., Room 103
Madison, WI 53703
608.266.4601
rrodriguez2@cityofmadison.com
Follow us @MadisonWIClerk
 
From: Tyler Soukup [mailto:tylerjsoukup@yahoo.com] 
Sent: Friday, May 16, 2014 8:40 AM
To: Anderson, Patrick; licensing
Cc: Tucker, Matthew; Firchow, Kevin
Subject: Re: OSS outdoor seating area
 
Hey Pat,
 I messed up, I thought I could put the two together because I was requesting the
same capacity with different operational details for different times. I must have
misunderstood (or not written it down) because I don't have a note from that meeting
saying I needed another for the football Saturday operations.  Would something from
my Alderman help?  I think I recall you saying they could dismiss the 30 day notice
requirement, but I don't know if that works retroactively?  Would I need to file a
separate conditional use application in that case for the next application date?  I hope
I'm not creating extra work for you guys.
Thanks,
Tyler
On Friday, May 16, 2014 7:49 AM, "Anderson, Patrick" <PAnderson@cityofmadison.com> wrote:
 

Hi Tyler,
 
I just had a chance to review your application late yesterday. As mentioned in our pre-
application meeting on 3/24/14, that football Saturdays is a separate and specific
conditional use request. A request of this nature also requires a 30 day notice to the
Neighborhood and Alderperson prior to making a application. I will discuss with staff this
morning if your notice to the Neighborhood and Alderman sent April 23, 2014 is sufficient.
If you have a separate notification that addresses the football Saturday operations please
forward.
 
Pat
 
From: Tyler Soukup [mailto:tylerjsoukup@yahoo.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, May 07, 2014 9:19 AM
To: Anderson, Patrick; licensing
Subject: OSS outdoor seating area
 
Hey Pat,
  When I dropped off my application I came straight from the architects office with my
only digital copy of the plans on the cd that I submitted for our conditional use
permit.   I didn't realize licensing would need them too and didn't think to save a copy
for myself.  Any chance you'd send me and them a copy in response to this email?
Thanks, and thanks again for all your help,
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